Visual Arts News s a0

The MA THESIS PROPOSAL PRESENTATION of first year graduate students will take place
Tuesday, March 9 and Tuesday, March 16 from 9:00 to 11:00 am in Room 148. All are invited.

GLASS ART WORKSHOPS with Jin Won Han

Wednesday, March 10, 2:30 - 5:00 pm & Tuesday, March 16, 2:30 - 5:00 pm in VAC Room 130.
Free. No experience necessary. Bring sunglasses to protect your eyes from UV lights.

Space is limited. To register, email Jin at jhan72@uwo.ca

The SPEAKERS IN THE ARTS SERIES presents Kathleen Ritter, Vancouver-based artist and
curator on Thursday, March 11 > 8 pm (Art Now) > VAC 100. All Welcome. Admission Free.

CURATING THE CURATORIAL on now until March 18 in the ArtLab

Photography’s Discursive Spaces Graduate Seminar invites you to bring a photograph to
Photography Potluck — a thought-provoking interactive session followed by a discussion on how
discursive spaces shape photographic meaning. Thursday, March 18 > 11:30-1:30 > VAC 247.
All welcome.

ENDNOTE AND REFWORKS WORKSHOP for faculty and grad students.
Thursday, March 18 > 3:00 pm

Weldon Library > main floor instruction room.
Upcoming Events
INTENT TO REGISTER: This year online Intent to
Register will run from February 5th-March 31st. March Break Open House Sat. March 13
9:30-2:30 pm > JLVAC
Counselling: Intent to Register counselling is 8:30-3:00 pm > University College
available in Room 200A JLVAC on: Note to Studio faculty: walls need artwork
Friday, March 12 -- 11:00-2:00 Research Day 2010
Friday, March 19 -- 11:00-2:00 Wed. March 24 > 3-6 pm > a joint effort
Friday, March 26 -- 11:00-2:00 between Arts and Humanities, FIMS and
Education to be held in
Application forms for 2010-11 VAH 3385E: The Great Hall, Somerville House.
MUSEUM STUDIES are now available in VAC 200. Dolores Steinman
Deadline for applying is March 31%, 2010. Art History and Visual Culture Series
Thurs. Mar. 25 > 2:30 pm > NCB 117
Interviews for 2010-11 VAS 4430: PRACTICUM Al welcome.
will take place on the mornings of Wed. March 31° VAH 3385E: Museum Studies presents
and Thurs. April 1*'. Sign-up sheets will be available Heart and $old: The Value of Nostalgia,
in the main office March 19-29. Memory and Consumption.
March 25-30, Citi Plaza, Downtown London
March 15 — Last day to receive applications for this may change
graduation at Spring Convocation. Practicum class exhibition
Contact: www.convocation.uwo.ca/ March 26-April 9




